privilege to operate cars upon the Manhattan Bridge and the approaches thereto are 
both subject to the following conditions which shall be complied with by the Com­
pany :

First—The Company shall pay to the City for the privilege hereby granted the 
following sums of money:

(a) The sum of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) in cash within three (3) 
months after the date on which this contract is signed by the Mayor, and before any­
thing is done in exercise of the privilege hereby granted.

(b) During the first term of five (5) years an annual sum which shall in no case